Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harsco Technologies Corporation		03/04/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harsco Technologies LLC
Street Address:	415 North Main Street
City:	Fairmont
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56031
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 93

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0880742	20K
Registration Number:	1203367	20KA
Registration Number:	2852702	AIR-X-CHANGER
Registration Number:	1805952	ANTICIPATOR
Registration Number:	3073448	AXC
Registration Number:	1512240	BLACK BEAUTY
Registration Number:	0674029	COYNE
Registration Number:	1033620	COYNE
Registration Number:	1271231	CROSS-FLOW
Registration Number:	1734348	EZ WELD
Registration Number:	0160469	FAIRMONT
Registration Number:	1156992	FAIRMONT
Registration Number:	1468207	FAIRMONT
Registration Number:	0158214	FAIRMONT

REEL: 004020 FRAME: 0829

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2007683	FAIRMONT TAMPER
Registration Number:	1140787	FORG LOX
Registration Number:	0699241	GALOK
Registration Number:	0699242	GARY
Registration Number:	0877740	GOLD MEDAL
Registration Number:	2800479	GOLD MEDAL
Registration Number:	1556854	GRANDURA
Registration Number:	3277401	GRATECOAT
Registration Number:	3623944	GREEN FROM THE START
Registration Number:	3623945	GREEN FROM THE START
Registration Number:	2976774	HARSCO
Registration Number:	2921372	HARSCO
Registration Number:	3161760	HARSCO
Registration Number:	2155260	HECKETT MULTISERV
Registration Number:	2080122	HECKETT MULTISERV
Registration Number:	2133105	HECKETT MULTISERV
Registration Number:	0541762	HY-RAIL
Registration Number:	3217891	IKG
Registration Number:	3217893	IKG INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	1164333	INTERFORM
Registration Number:	1218869	INTERFORM
Registration Number:	0815440	LIQUID-SOLIDS BLENDER
Registration Number:	2732741	M. V. P. BLENDING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2858656	MACH
Registration Number:	1502796	MEBAC
Serial Number:	77368187	MEZZGRATE
Registration Number:	1908117	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	0874994	
Registration Number:	2720017	MODU-FIRE
Registration Number:	0924571	MOD-U-FORM
Registration Number:	3235873	MULTISERV
Registration Number:	1705474	NRS NATIONAL RECOVERY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3116018	PATENT
Registration Number:	3403255	PATENT
Registration Number:	1900106	PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS

REEL: 004020 FRAME: 0830

Registration Number: 2288637 PK Registration Number: 1834334 P-K BLEND MASTER Registration Number: 1497578 P-K COMPACT Registration Number: 2811436 P-K CROSS-CONE BLENDER Registration Number: 1297780 P-K CROSS-FLOW Registration Number: 243796 PK GEMINI Registration Number: 1432839 P-K THERMIFIC Registration Number: 1754878 PLASMINOX Registration Number: 2007339 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2084302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 2197483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Reg	Registration Number:	2301937	PERFORMIX
Registration Number: 1497578 P-K COMPACT Registration Number: 2811436 P-K CROSS-CONE BLENDER Registration Number: 1267780 P-K CROSS-FLOW Registration Number: 12343796 PK GEMINI Registration Number: 1432839 P-K THERMIFIC Registration Number: 1754878 PLASMINOX Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2884222 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL <	Registration Number:	2268637	PK
Registration Number: 2811436 P-K CROSS-CONE BLENDER Registration Number: 1267780 P-K CROSS-FLOW Registration Number: 2343796 PK GEMINI Registration Number: 1432839 P-K THERMIFIC Registration Number: 1754878 PLASMINOX Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT	Registration Number:	1834334	P-K BLEND MASTER
Registration Number: 1267780 P-K CROSS-FLOW Registration Number: 2343796 PK GEMINI Registration Number: 1432839 P-K THERMIFIC Registration Number: 1754878 PLASMINOX Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 20815441 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK <	Registration Number:	1497578	P-K COMPACT
Registration Number: 2343796 PK GEMINI Registration Number: 1432839 P-K THERMIFIC Registration Number: 1754878 PLASMINOX Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 208002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 2815441 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL	Registration Number:	2811436	P-K CROSS-CONE BLENDER
Registration Number: 1432839 P-K THERMIFIC Registration Number: 1754878 PLASMINOX Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2088002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2866748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJE	Registration Number:	1267780	P-K CROSS-FLOW
Registration Number: 1754878 PLASMINOX Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2887359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2166091	Registration Number:	2343796	PK GEMINI
Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY	Registration Number:	1432839	P-K THERMIFIC
Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 11660601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2156655 TAMPER	Registration Number:	1754878	PLASMINOX
Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2887359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 21460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BL	Registration Number:	3403256	PPATENT
Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2480046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 2156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 3558340 <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2007339</th><th>PRO 1000</th></td<>	Registration Number:	2007339	PRO 1000
Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117701 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2064302	PRO 1000
Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1271507	QES
Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1383015	QES
Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1380063	QES
Registration Number: 1973846 RECYCLE & LIVE Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1383970	QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD
Registration Number: 1737483 SAFE T GRID Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 2319781 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1324044	QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD
Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1973846	RECYCLE & LIVE
Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1737483	SAFE T GRID
Registration Number: 2882422 SLANT CONE Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2117101	SCAFFOLD TRACKER
Registration Number: 2098002 SMARTGRIND Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2867359	SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 0815442 SOLIDS PROCESSOR Registration Number: 0815441 SOLIDS-FLOW Registration Number: 2856748 ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2882422	SLANT CONE
Registration Number:0815441SOLIDS-FLOWRegistration Number:2856748ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:1460601STUDFORMRegistration Number:2282046SUREDECKRegistration Number:1156655TAMPERRegistration Number:3623833THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTYRegistration Number:2319781TIEINSPECTRegistration Number:3558340TIGER TAMPERRegistration Number:3558342TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2098002	SMARTGRIND
Registration Number:2856748ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:1460601STUDFORMRegistration Number:2282046SUREDECKRegistration Number:1156655TAMPERRegistration Number:3623833THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTYRegistration Number:2319781TIEINSPECTRegistration Number:3558340TIGER TAMPERRegistration Number:3558342TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	0815442	SOLIDS PROCESSOR
Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1156655 TAMPER Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	0815441	SOLIDS-FLOW
Registration Number:2282046SUREDECKRegistration Number:1156655TAMPERRegistration Number:3623833THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTYRegistration Number:2319781TIEINSPECTRegistration Number:3558340TIGER TAMPERRegistration Number:3558342TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2856748	ST SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:1156655TAMPERRegistration Number:3623833THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTYRegistration Number:2319781TIEINSPECTRegistration Number:3558340TIGER TAMPERRegistration Number:3558342TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1460601	STUDFORM
Registration Number: 3623833 THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2282046	SUREDECK
Registration Number: 2319781 TIEINSPECT Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	1156655	TAMPER
Registration Number: 3558340 TIGER TAMPER Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	3623833	THE ORIGINAL BLACK BEAUTY
Registration Number: 3558342 TIGER TAMPER	Registration Number:	2319781	TIEINSPECT
	Registration Number:	3558340	TIGER TAMPER
Registration Number: 1376519 TKO	Registration Number:	3558342	TIGER TAMPER
	Registration Number:	1376519	тко
Registration Number: 1989156 TOTAL QUALITY KEEPS US ON TRACK TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	1989156	

Registration Number:	0561559	TROUBLE SAVER
Registration Number:	1280484	TUBELOX
Registration Number:	0708374	TWIN SHELL DRY BLENDER
Registration Number:	2589790	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	3217890	WELDFORGED
Registration Number:	0761795	WELDFORGED
Registration Number:	0789636	ZIG-ZAG
Registration Number:	2624075	ZT
Registration Number:	2225914	ZT ZETA-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: Holly J. Lawrence

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11631-0096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly J. Lawrence
Signature:	/Holly J. Lawrence/
Date:	07/09/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=A1632652#page1.tif source=A1632652#page2.tif



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B

Filing Fee: \$160.00

READ THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

1. Name of Company:	Harsco Technologies LLC			
	(The Company name must include the words Limit	ted Liability Company o	r the abbro	eviation LLC)
2. Registered Office Addre	ess: (P.O. Box is Unacceptable)			
100 South Fifth S	St., Ste.1075	Minneapolis	MN	55402
Complete Street Addres	s or Rural Route and Rural Route Box Number	City	State	Zip Code
3. Name of Registered Age	nt (optional): CT Corporation System			·
4. Business Mailing Address	ss: (if different from registered office address)			
415 North Main Stree	ι	Fairmont	MN	18095
Address		City	State	Zip Code
6. Does this LLC own, lease (Check One) Yes No7. Name and Address of Org		apable of being farmed?		
Name (print)	Complete Address	Signature		
	Street City State Zip	-		
Robert G. Yocum	350 Poplar Church Road	16 Central	Page	
	Camp Hill, PA 17011	1	7	
	•••••			ļ
		STATE OF M	INNESOTA	
		DEPARTMEN	TOPSTATE	
		MAR A	/ 2000	
		MAR 0	4 ZUUS	
3. List a name, daytime ph	one number, and e-mail address of a person w	Wink Secretary		Δ
Debra L. Steele	717-975-		our uns It	/L1#1.
Contact Name	Phone Nur			
dsteele@harsco.com				
-Mail Address				



STATE OF MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES AND PLAN OF CONVERSION

Minnesota Corporations & Limited Liability Companies Minnesota Statutes, Chapter's 302A & 322B Fee \$35.00

Read the instructions before completing this form.

	on before the Conversion is: (Require	ed)	
Harsco Technologies Corporation	1		
2. Name of the Organizatio	n after the Conversion shall be: (Rec	quired)	
Harsco Technologies LLC			
3. After the Conversion, the	Organization shall be a: (Required)	(Check one of the following filing types.)	
Corporation	☑ Limited Liability Company		
4. The Terms and Condition	ns of the Proposed Conversion are: (Required)	
Pursuant to a limited Board of Directors an	liability company agreement	as approved and adopted by the	
5. The manner and basis of the conversion into ownershin part, into money or other part.	converting each ownership interest in ip interests of the organization immed property is: (Required)	n the organization immediately before diately after the conversion, in whole or	
the conversion date widate.	common stock that are issued ill be converted into one me	and outstanding immediately prior t mbership interest as of the conversi	o on
6. Include a Copy of the Pr	roposed Articles of Incorporation oversion, with the Articles and Plan	or Articles of Organization of the of Conversion. (Required)	
and I further certify that I und	dis true and accurate and that I have a derstand that by signing this documer 609.48 as if I had signed this under o	nt. Lam subject to the penalties of	
Authorized Signature of Indiv	vidual on Behalf of the Converting C	ompany (Required)	
Robert G. Yocum	number and e-mail address of contac	STATE OF MINNESOTA	
Name 717-975-5675		MAR 0 4 2009	
Phone Number steele@harsco.com		Mark Nithia Secretary of State	
E-Mail Address		DOULOWAY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	

MN042 - 01/04/2009 C T System Online

RECORDED: 07/10/2009